US +1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com
+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.comUK
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.twTaiwan
+86-21-6218 8074   sales@coilcraft.com.cnChina
+ 65-6484 8412   sales@coilcraft.com.sgSingapore
© Coilcraft Inc. 2023
This product may not be used in medical or high
risk applications without prior Coilcraft approval.

+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.comUK
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.twTaiwan
+86-21-6218 8074   sales@coilcraft.com.cnChina
+ 65-6484 8412   sales@coilcraft.com.sgSingapore
© Coilcraft Inc. 2023
This product may not be used in medical or high
risk applications without prior Coilcraft approval.
Specification subject to change without notice.
Please check web site for latest information.
Document 267
Document 267-2  Revised 11/03/23
SPICE Model for LPS6225 Power Inductors
			  Frequency limit
			  of model (MHz)							       LVAR Coefficients
	Part number	 Lower	 Upper	 R1 ()	 R2 ()	 C (pF)	 k1	 k2	 k3	 k4	 k5
LPS6225-102	 0.1	 500	 16	 0.040	 3.30	 1.00E-4	 0.13	 1	 1.00E-6	 1.00E-6
LPS6225-222	 0.1	 500	 12	 0.045	 2.60	 1.00E-4	 0.31	 2.2	 1.00E-6	 1.00E-6
LPS6225-332	 0.1	 500	 7	 0.055	 3.10	 1.00E-4	 0.57	 3.3	 1.00E-6	 1.00E-6
LPS6225-472	 0.1	 500	 8	 0.065	 3.40	 5.00E-4	 1.0	 4.7	 1.00E-6	 1.00E-6
LPS6225-682	 0.1	 500	 25	 0.095	 2.20	 6.00E-08	 1.50	 6.8	 0.05	 9.90E-06
LPS6225-103	 0.1	 500	 18	 0.105	 2.30	 2.00E-04	 2.70	 10	 0.13	 9.87E-06
LPS6225-153	 0.1	 100	 30	 0.135	 2.50	 3.30E-04	 4.50	 15	 0.14	 9.80E-06
LPS6225-223	 0.1	 100	 13	 0.175	 4.10	 4.25E-04	 7.20	 22	 0.17	 9.85E-06
LPS6225-333	 0.1	 100	 20	 0.260	 3.05	 4.70E-04	 10.0	 33	 0.24	 9.86E-06
LPS6225-473	 0.1	 100	 20	 0.360	 3.00	 6.50E-04	 13.5	 47	 0.40	 9.90E-06
LPS6225-683	 0.1	 100	 30	 0.420	 2.45	 4.44E-04	 17.0	 68	 0.84	 9.96E-06
LPS6225-104	 0.1	 100	 20	 0.610	 3.05	 6.50E-04	 26.0	 100	 0.67	 1.00E-05
LPS6225-124	 0.1	 100	 15	 0.750	 3.20	 3.50E-04	 28.0	 120	 0.97	 1.01E-05
LPS6225-154	 0.1	 100	 30	 0.920	 3.60	 1.50E-04	 38.0	 150	 1.1	 1.02E-05
LPS6225-224	 0.1	 100	 26	 1.30	 3.60	 7.50E-04	 45.0	 220	 2.5	 1.02E-05
LPS6225-334	 0.1	 80	 23	 2.00	 3.20	 6.00E-08	 60.0	 330	 2.6	 1.04E-05
LPS6225-474	 0.1	 50	 25	 2.60	 3.80	 6.00E-08	 90.0	 470	 2.7	 1.11E-05
LPS6225-684	 0.1	 100	 30	 4.00	 4.50	 6.00E-08	 125	 680	 6.5	 1.12E-05
LPS6225-105	 0.1	 90	 30	 6.00	 4.00	 6.00E-08	 185	 1000	 9.2	 1.17E-05
LPS6225-155	 0.1	 60	 39	 9.00	 4.20	 6.00E-08	 300	 1500	 6.5	 1.73E-05
LPS6225-185	 0.1	 30	 25	 11.7	 5.00	 6.00E-05	 375	 1800	 3.6	 5.61E-05
LPS6225-225	 0.1	 40	 34	 13.5	 5.20	 6.00E-08	 460	 2200	 3.1	 2.28E-04
LPS6225-335	 0.1	 50	 45	 21.0	 5.30	 6.00E-08	 1000	 3300	 17	 3.75E-05
LPS6225-475	 0.1	 10	 75	 30.0	 5.30	 6.00E-08	 1050	 4700	 16	 1.71E-04
LPS6225-565	 0.1	 40	 50	 36.0	 5.20	 6.00E-08	 1050	 5600	 3.2	 3.59E+03
LPS6225-685	 0.1	 1	 50	 43.0	 6.90	 6.00E-08	 1080	 6800	 6.7	 8.89E+02
LPS6225-825	 0.1	 10	 50	 54.0	 5.55	 6.00E-08	 1400	 8200	 7.8	 9.97E+02
LPS6225-106	 0.1	 7	 25	 70.0	 5.40	 6.00E-08	 1300	 10000	 33	 5.22E-03
Document 267